Mr. D. N. Morey Vice President - Farley Project Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. Post Office Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201-1295

SUBJECT: CHANGE OF NRC PROJECT MANAGER FOR FARLEY NUCLEAR STATION

Dear Mr. Morey:

Effective January 29, 2001, NRC Project Management responsibility for the Farley Nuclear Station has been transferred from L. Mark Padovan to Frank Rinaldi. Mr. Rinaldi may be reached at 301-415-1447.

Please revise your records to reflect these changes.

Sincerely,

/RA/

Richard L. Emch, Jr., Chief, Section 1
Project Directorate II
Division of Licensing Project Management
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-369 and 50-370

cc: See next page

January 24, 2001

Mr. D. N. Morey Vice President - Farley Project Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. Post Office Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201-1295

SUBJECT: CHANGE OF NRC PROJECT MANAGER FOR FARLEY NUCLEAR STATION

Dear Mr. Morey:

Effective January 29, 2001, NRC Project Management responsibility for the Farley Nuclear Station has been transferred from L. Mark Padovan to Frank Rinaldi. Mr. Rinaldi may be reached at 301-415-1447.

Please revise your records to reflect these changes.

Sincerely,

/RA/

Richard L. Emch, Jr., Chief, Section 1
Project Directorate II
Division of Licensing Project Management
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-369 and 50-370

cc: See next page

DISTRIBUTION:

PUBLIC PDII-1 R/F OGC ACRS

SCahill, RII MChaney

Document Name: C:\FarleyChangePM.wpd

<u> </u>			
OFC	PDII-1/PM	PDII-1/LA	PDII-1/SC
NAME	MPadovan	CHawes	REmch
DATE	1/24/01	1/24/01	1/24/01
COPY	YES/NO	YES/NO	YES/NO

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant

CC:

Mr. L. M. Stinson General Manager -Southern Nuclear Operating Company Post Office Box 470 Ashford, Alabama 36312

Mr. Mark Ajluni, Licensing Manager Southern Nuclear Operating Company Post Office Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201-1295

Mr. M. Stanford Blanton Balch and Bingham Law Firm Post Office Box 306 1710 Sixth Avenue North Birmingham, Alabama 35201

Mr. J. D. Woodard Executive Vice President Southern Nuclear Operating Company Post Office Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201

State Health Officer Alabama Department of Public Health 434 Monroe Street Montgomery, Alabama 36130-1701

Chairman Houston County Commission Post Office Box 6406 Dothan, Alabama 36302

Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 7388 N. State Highway 95 Columbia, Alabama 36319 Rebecca V. Badham SAER Supervisor Southern Nuclear Operating Company P. O. Box 470 Ashford, Alabama 36312